
<                  Deutsche Mastersrekorde  Women 
                                           W  30  
                                                    30 – 34 Jahre 
                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                    Stand 02.11. 2021  erstellt Dr. Faber               
Gew.Kl    Name                                Verein                 Rekord       Datum     Ort 
 
 

                                                  Reißen 
   45 
   49  Martin, Sandra                       Chemnitzer AC                         49     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw. 
   55  Schulz, Friederike                  SV Empor Berlin                       58     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw.   
   59 Puskeiler, Josefine                 TSV GW Rostock 1895             54     23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   64  Lee, Rebecca                          AC 1892 Weinheim                   70     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw.      
   71  Kusterer, Sabine                   1. KSV 1896 Durlach                  91     23. 9. 21   DM Nagold    
   76 Häusler, Anna-Carina           ESV München Freimann           76     23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   81  Grosser, Eva                           Powerlifting Würzburg             70     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw. 
   87    
 +87  Schroth, Nina                        AC 1892 Mutterstadt                 97      23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
 

                                                    Stoßen 
   45 
   49  Martin, Sandra                       Chemnitzer AC                         67     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw. 
   55  Rutkovskaya, Viktoria           SV Empor Berlin                      73     23. 9. 21   DM Nagold    
   59  Puskeiler, Josefine                TSV GW Rostock 1895             70     23. 9. 21   DM Nagold 
   64   Lee, Rebecca                          AC 1892 Weinheim                  87     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw.  
   71  Kusterer, Sabine                     1. KSV 1896 Durlach               111   23. 9. 21   DM Nagold    
   76  Kowalski, Rachel                    1. KSV 1896 Durlach                 96    23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   81  Grosser, Eva                            Powerlifting Würzburg            95     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw.   
   87 
 +87 Schroth, Nina                           AC 1892 Mutterstadt              115    23. 9. 21  DM Nagold   
                                                      Zweikampf 
   45 
   49  Martin, Sandra                       Chemnitzer AC                        116     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw. 
   55  Schulz, Friederike                  SV Empor Berlin                      130     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw.    
   59  Puskeiler, Josefine                TSV GW Rostock                      124     23. 9. 21   DM Nagold  
   64  Lee, Rebecca                          AC 1892 Weinheim                  157     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw.   
   71  Kusterer, Sabine                   1. KSV 1896 Durlach                 202     23. 9. 21   DM Nagold    
   76  Häusler, Anna-Carina           ESV München Freimann          171    23. 9. 21   DM Nagold 
   81  Grosser, Eva                            Powerlifting Würzburg           165     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw.   
   87 
 +87 Schroth, Nina                            AC 1892 Mutterstadt              212     23. 9. 21  DM Nagold  
 



                  Deutsche Mastersrekorde  Women 
                                           W 35   
                                                    35 – 39 Jahre  
                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                   Stand 02. 11. 2021    erstellt Dr. Faber               
Gew.Kl    Name                                Verein                 Rekord       Datum     Ort 
 
 

                                                  Reißen 
   45 
   49 
   55  Meißner, Tin                          Berliner TSC                             51     19.10.21  EM Alkmaar   
   59  Balazova, Gabriela               ESV München Ost                   67     23.9. 21    DM Nagold   
   64  Heilgeist, Melanie                KSV Lörrach 1902                    69     19.10. 21 EM Alkmaar     
   71  Gorecki, Agnes                      TSV Gaarden                            68     14.4. 19   DM Samsw.   
   76  Müller-J. ,Katrin                    TV Eichen 1888                        66     23.9. 21   DM Nagold 
   81  Schöppe, Kathleen               AC Chemnitz                             88     19. 6. 19  EM Rovaniemi 
   87  Kranz, Yvonne                       AC Suhl                                      80     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw.    
 +87   
 

                                                    Stoßen 
   45 
   49 
   55  Martin, Sandra                     Chemnitzer AC                          67    23.9. 21   DM Nagold  
   59  Balazova, Gabriela               ESV München Ost                    84    23. 9. 21   DM Nagold 
   64  Heilgeist, Melanie                KSV Lörrach 1902                     83   19.10. 21  EM Alkmaar  
   71  Gorecki, Agnes                      TSV Gaarden                             85    14.4. 19   DM Samsw.   
   76  Lembke, Angelique              SC Lüchow                                 85     25.1. 20   MO Bremen   
   81  Schöppe, Kathleen               AC Chemnitz                           108     19. 6. 19  EM Rovaniemi 
   87  Kranz, Yvonne                       AC Suhl                                     100     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw. 
 +87   
                                                      Zweikampf 
   45 
   49 
   55 Martin, Sandra                      Chemnitzer AC                         115     23. 9. 21  DM Nagold   
   59  Balazova, Gabriela               ESV München Ost                  148     23. 9. 21   DM Nagold   
   64  Heilgeist, Melanie                KSV Lörrach 1902                   152     19.10. 21  EM Alkmaar   
   71  Gorecki, Agnes                      TSV Gaarden                           153     14.4. 19   DM Samsw.   
   76  Lembke, Angelique              SC Lüchow                                150    25.1. 20   MO  Bremen   
   81  Schöppe, Kathleen               AC Chemnitz                            196    19. 6. 19 EM Rovaniemi 
   87  Kranz, Yvonne                       AC Suhl                                     180     14. 4. 19   DM Samsw. 
 +87   
 



                  Deutsche Mastersrekorde  Women 
                                           W 40   
                                                    40 – 44 Jahre  
                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                    Stand 02. 11. 2021  erstellt Dr. Faber               
Gew.Kl    Name                                Verein                 Rekord       Datum     Ort 
 
 

                                                  Reißen 
   45 
   49 
   55  Nützel, Nicole                       KSV Grünstadt                         63    25.1. 229  MO Bremen     
   59  Junghans, Heike                   TSV 1860 Stralsund                 55    25. 1. 20  MO  Bremen    
   64  Nützel, Nicole                        KSV Grünstadt                         64     12. 4, 19  DM Samsw.      
   71   
   76 Bauer, Stefanie                     TSV Forstenried                         49     23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   81  Eibl, Kathrin                          TSV Forstenried                         65     18. 6. 19 EM Rovaniemi  
   87    
 +87   
 

                                                    Stoßen 
   45 
   49 
   55   Nützel, Nicole                         KSV Grünstadt                        73     25. 1. 20  MO Bremen  
   59 Junghans, Heike                       TSV 1(60 Stralsund                 70     25. 1. 20  MO  Bremen 
   64  Nützel, Nicol                             KSV Grünstadt                        76     12. 4, 19   DM Samsw.   
   71   
   76  Bauer, Stefanie                      TSV Forstenried                       63      23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   81  Eibl, Kathrin                            TSV Forstenried                       77     18. 6. 19 EM Rovaniemi 
   87 
 +87   
                                                      Zweikampf 
   45 
   49 
   55   Nützel, Nicole                         KSV Grünstadt                          136    25. 1. 20  MO Bremen   
   59   Junghans, Heike                     TSV 1860 Stralsund                  125    25. 1. 20 MO Bremen              
   64   Nützel, Nicole                         KSV Grünstadt                           140   12. 4. 19   DM Samsw.  
   71   
   76 Bauer, Stefanie                        TSV Forstenried                         112    23. 9. 21  DM Nagold  
   81  Eibl, Kathrin                             TSV Forstenried                         142  18. 6. 19 EM Rovaniemi   
   87 
 +87   
 



                  Deutsche Mastersrekorde  Women 
                                           W 45   
                                                  45 – 49 Jahre 
                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                    Stand 02. 11. 2021  erstellt Dr. Faber               
Gew.Kl    Name                                Verein                 Rekord       Datum     Ort 
 
 

                                                  Reißen 
   45 
   49 Massel, Nicole                   ASC 1906 Zeilsheim                        36       23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   55    
   59 Berger, Veronika              ESV München-Neuaubing              58      23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   64      
   71  Fritsch, Brita                     SV Freiburg-Haslach                        50      23. 11.19  MO  Eisenb.   
   76 Hedderich, Silke               WFC Nagold                                       40      23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   81 
   87    
 +87   
 

                                                    Stoßen 
   45 
   49 Massel, Nicole                    ASC 1906 Zeilsheim                          49    23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   55   
   59 Berger, Veronika                ESV Münhen-Neuaubing                 68    23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   64   
   71  Fritsch, Brita                       SV Freiburg-Haslach                        70     23.11. 19  MO Eisenb.  
   76  Hedderich, Silke                 WFC Nagold                                      52     18.10. 21 EM Alkmaar  
   81   
   87 
 +87   
                                                      Zweikampf 
   45 
   49 Massel, Nicole                      ASC 1906 Zeilsheim                        85      23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   55   
   59 Berger, Veronika                  ESV München-Neuaubing            126     23. 9. 21  DM Nagold   
   64   
   71  Fritsch, Brita                          SV Freiburg- Haslach                     120    23.11 19 MO Eisenb.  
   76  Hedderich, Silke                      WFC Nagold                                  90      23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   81   
   87 
 +87   
 



                  Deutsche Mastersrekorde  Women 
                                           W 50  
                                                    50 – 54 Jahre 
                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                     Stand 02. 11. 2021  erstellt Dr.Faber               
Gew.Kl    Name                                Verein                 Rekord       Datum     Ort 
 
 

                                                  Reißen 
   45 
   49 
   55    
   59  
   64  Damme , Annet                        TSV 1860 Stralsund              51     12. 4. 19   DM Samsw.      
   71   
   76 Stanton, Kris                              ESV München Ost                 43     23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   81 
   87    
 +87  Zimmer, Ibola                                                                             56     15. 6. 19 EM Rovaniemi   
 

                                                    Stoßen 
   45 
   49 
   55   
   59  . 
   64  Damme , Annet                        TSV 1860 Stralsund              65     19. 8. 19   WM Montr.   
   71   
   76 Stanton, Kris                           ESV München Ost                  57     23. 9. 21  DM Nagold   
   81   
   87 
 +87 Zimmer, Ibola                                                                             74      15. 6. 19 EM Rovaniemi  
  
                                                      Zweikampf 
   45 
   49 
   55   
   59   
   64  Damme , Annet                        TSV 1860 Stralsund             115     12. 4. 19   DM Samsw.   
   71   
   76 Stanton, Kris                               ESV München Ost               100     23. 9. 21  DM Nagold   
   81   
   87 
 +87 Zimmer, Ibola                                                                             130    15. 6. 19 EM Rovaniemi   
 



                  Deutsche Mastersrekorde  Women 
                                           W  55  
                                                    55 – 59 Jahre 
                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                     Stand 02. 11. 2021  erstellt Dr. Faber               
Gew.Kl    Name                                Verein                 Rekord       Datum     Ort 
 
 

                                                  Reißen 
   45 
   49  Pipke, Monika                       AC 1892 Weinheim                  36     12. 4. 19   DM Samsw. 
   55    
   59  Diehl, Korinna                       TSG 1861 Kaiserslautern         50      14.6. 19   EM Rovaniemi  
   64  Barth, Gabriele                     SG HD Kirchheim                       36       12. 4. 19   DM Samsw.      
   71  Hübner, Marianne               AC Hamburg                               50       12. 4. 19   DM Samsw.   
   76 Loch, Vera                              AC Heros Wemmetsweiler      39       23. 11. 19  MO Eisenb.   
   81 
   87    
 +87   
 

                                                    Stoßen 
   45 
   49  Pipke, Monika                       AC 1892 Weinheim                 51     14. 6. 19   EM Rovaniemi. 
   55   
   59  Diehl, Korinna                       TSG 1861 Kaiserslautern        65      12. 4. 19   DM Samsw.               
   64  Lorenz, Silke                                                                               50      17. 10. 21 EM Alkmaar.      
   71  Hübner, Marianne               AC Hamburg                              63      12. 4. 19   DM Samsw.   
   76  Loch, Vera                              AC Heros Wemmetsweiler    50       23.11. 19  MO Eisenb.  
   81   
   87 
 +87   
                                                      Zweikampf 
   45 
   49  Pipke, Monika                       AC 1892 Weinheim                  87     14. 6. 19   EM Rovaniemi 
   55   
   59  Diehl, Korinna                       TSG 1861 Kaiserslautern       115     14. 6. 19   EM Rovaniemi    
   64  Barth, Gabriele                     SG HD Kirchheim                      85       12. 4. 19   DM Samsw.    
   71  Hübner, Marianne               AC Hamburg                             113      12. 4. 19   DM Samsw. 
   76 Loch, Vera                              AC Heros Wemmetsweiler      89       23. 11. 19 MO Eisenb. 
   81   
   87 
 +87   
 



                  Deutsche Mastersrekorde  Women 
                                           W 60  
                                                   60  -  64 Jahre  
                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                    Stand 02. 11. 2021  erstellt Dr. Faber               
Gew.Kl    Name                                Verein                 Rekord       Datum     Ort 
 
 

                                                  Reißen 
   45 
   49  Pipke, Monika                         AC 1892 Weinheim            36          17. 10. 21  EM Alkmaar 
   55    
   59  
   64      
   71  Lackus, Ulrike                          AC 1978 Forst                        43        13. 6. 19  EM Rovaniemi   
   76  Hermann, Barbara                  GSV Eintracht Baunatal      36        12.,4. 19 DM Samsw. 
   81 
   87    
 +87 Kraut, Sabine                            Kölner AC 1882                    35       23. 9. 21  DM Nagold    
 

                                                    Stoßen 
   45 
   49 Pipke, Monika                         AC 1892 Weinheim                50       17. 10. 21  EM Alkmaar 
   55   
   59  . 
   64   
   71   Lackus, Ulrike                          AC 1978 Forst                        52      13. 6. 19  EM Rovaniemi    
   76  Hermann, Barbara                  GSV Eintracht Baunatal       46       12.,4. 19 DM Samsw.   
   81   
   87 
 +87 Kraut Sabine                             Kölner AC 1882                       51       23. 9. 21  DM Nagold   
                                                      Zweikampf 
   45 
   49 Pipke, Monika                          AC 1892 Weinheim                 86       17. 10. 21  EM Alkmaar  
   55   
   59   
   64   
   71  Lackus, Ulrike                          AC 1978 Forst                        95       13. 6. 19   EM Rovaniemi     
   76   Hermann, Barbara                  GSV Eintracht Baunatal     82       12.,4. 19 DM Samsw.  
   81   
   87 
 +87 Kraut, Sabine                            Kölner AC 1882                     86       23. 9. 21  DM Nagold  
 



                  Deutsche Mastersrekorde  Women 
                                           W 65  
                                                     65 – 69 Jahre 
                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                    Stand 02. 11. 2021  erstellt Dr. Faber               
Gew.Kl    Name                                Verein                 Rekord       Datum     Ort 
 
 

                                                  Reißen 
   45 
   49 
   55    
   59 Schukies, Margot                   GV Luckenwalde                        35       12. 4. 19   DM Samsw. 
   64 Schukies, Margot                   GV Luckenwalde                        33       23. 9. 21   DM Nagold 
   71 
   76 
   81 
   87    
 +87   
 

                                                    Stoßen 
   45 
   49 
   55   
   59  Schukies, Margot                   GV Luckenwalde                        45       12. 4. 19   DM Samsw.  
   64  Schukies, Margot                 GV Luckenwalde                         43       23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   71   
   76   
   81   
   87 
 +87   
                                                      Zweikampf 
   45 
   49 
   55   
   59  Schukies, Margot                   GV Luckenwalde                        80       12. 4. 19   DM Samsw.   
   64  Schukies, Margot                    GV Lukenwalde                         76       23. 9. 21  DM Nagold 
   71   
   76   
   81   
   87 
 +87   
 


